

101464430



Atty. Docket No.: 2993-104P

Page 1 of 1

MRD 9/12/00

RECORDATION FOR THE SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kwok TANG, Guomin BIAN, Leena MATILAINEN, and	Name: Neste Resins Canada		
Sinikka INGELIN	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 5865 McLaughlin Road, Unit 3		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Mississauga State: Ontario ZIP: L5R 1B8		
Assignment Merger	Country: Canada Postal Code:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYES NO		
Other:			
Date: June 20, 2000; June 20, 2000; June 26, 2000; and June 26, 2000, respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).		
09/571,845			
Additional numbers attached	ched? TYES NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,		
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.		
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>		
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
John W. Bailey, #32,881 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature September 12, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: One (1)		
2000 - 10: 200 200 200 4: JSC 71 4 4 5	LRS/JWB/kdp		

3000 75ALLAKE 00000064 09571845

40,00

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No 09/571,845	Filed May 16, 2000
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	Kwok TANG, Guomin BIAN, Leena MATILAINEN, and Sinikka INGELIN
	(hereinafter designated as the under	signed) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
nsert Title f Invention	METHOD OF PREPARING CO-P	OLYMER PARTICLES
	for which an application for Lette undersigned (except in the case of a	ers Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the provisional application).
nsert Date f Signing of pplication	on_ June 20, 2000; June	e 20, 2000; June 26, 2000; and June 26, 2000 respectively
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS, Neste Resi	ns Canada
nsert Address f Assignee	of 5865 McLaughlin Road, Unit 3,	Mississauga, Ontario L5R 1B8
CHECK BOX FAPPROPRIATE		atives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that ed States of America and
	the receipt of which is hereby ackr has (have) sold, assigned and tran Assignee the full and exclusive rig dependencies and possessions and	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned aftered, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said that to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in any and all foreign countries;
	and to any and all divisions, reissurterms for which the same may be or	es, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0837 I hereby appoint the following attorneys to prosecute this application and/or an international application based on this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and in connection with the resulting patent based on instructions received from the entity who first sent the application papers to the attorneys identified below, unless the inventor(s) or assignee provides said attorneys with a written notice to the contrary:

Raymond C. Stewart	(Reg. No. 21,066)	Terrell C. Birch	(Reg. No. 19,382)
Joseph A. Kolasch	(Reg. No. 22,463)	James M. Slattery	(Reg. No. 28,380)
Bernard L. Sweeney	(Reg. No. 24,448)	Michael K. Mutter	(Reg. No. 29,680)
Charles Gorenstein	(Reg. No. 29,271)	Gerald M. Murphy, Jr.	(Reg. No. 28,977)
Leonard R. Svensson	(Reg. No. 30,330)	Terry L. Clark	(Reg. No. 32,644)
Andrew D. Meikle	(Reg. No. 32,868)	Marc S. Weiner	(Reg. No. 32, 81)
Joe McKinney Muncy	(Reg. No. 32,334)	Donald J. Daley	(Reg. No. 34,313)
John W. Bailey	(Reg. No. 32,881)	John A. Castellano	(Reg. No. 35,094)
Gary D. Yacura	(Reg. No. 35,416)		

Send Correspondence to:

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

or Customer No. 2292

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050

PLEASE NOTE: YOU MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Kwok TANG	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*	2000
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHIP	<u> </u>	
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada		Canada		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	s including City, State & Country)			
1582 Sagewood Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada	ı			
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*	
Guomin BIAN	The fair of	_	June	30,200
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHIP		
Toronto, Ontario, Canada		Canada		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	s including City, State & Country)			
61 Castlebury Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, Canada	Z)	3		
	·			
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE /	(. l	DATE*	
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Leena MATILAINEN	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	/ 		.2000
	INVENTOR'S BIGNATURE?	CITIZENSHIP	6.26	.2000
Leena MATILAINEN	INVENTOR'S BIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP Finland	6.26	.2000
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country)			6.26	2000
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland			6.26	.2000
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	s including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		6.26 DATE*	
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address Akatemiantie 16 C, Kauniainen Finland 02700	s including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		6.26	
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address Akatemiantie 16 C, Kauniainen Finland 02700 GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	s including City, State & Country)		6.26 DATE* 6.26	
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address Akatemiantie 16 C, Kauniainen Finland 02700 GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Sinikka INGELIN	s including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Finland	6.26 DATE* 6.26	
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address Akatemiantie 16 C, Kauniainen Finland 02700 GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Sinikka INGELIN Residence (City, State & Country)	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Finland	6.26 DATE* 6.26	
Leena MATILAINEN Residence (City, State & Country) Kauniainen, Finland POST OFFICE ADDRESS (Complete Street Address Akatemiantie 16 C, Kauniainen Finland 02700 GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Sinikka INGELIN Residence (City, State & Country) Porvoo, Finland	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Finland	6.26 DATE* 6.26	

Full Name of Second Inventor, if any: see above

Insert Citizenship
Insert Post Office
Address

Full Name of Third Inventor, if any: see above

Full Name of Fourth Inventor, if any: see above

Page 2 of 2
(Rev. 04/08/2000) *DATE OF SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0838